
Subject: Re: I DIMITROV DEMAND FOR TRANSFER OF FULL OWNERSHIP & CONTROL OF
TRUST ASSETS AS IS HIS "ABSOLUTE ENTITLEMENT" (JET(S))
From: "Jason Earl, JET group" <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>
Date: 22/08/2019, 19:02
To: Cynthia Busfield <cecb@cecb.uk>, "id@g-cv.com" <ivaylo@g-cv.com>
CC: Fieldhouse <fieldhouse@ntlworld.com>, "ivo101329@gmail.com" <ivo101329@gmail.com>

Dear Mrs Busfield,

I am seeking legal advice on this matter. 

I find it highly suspect that a 3rd party is sending this letter on behalf of Mr Dimitrov. The writing style 
of Mr Dimitrov's letter is identical to the one emailed by yourself at 3am last  week, 16th Aug and 3pm 
on 19th Aug.

In the meantime:

I have not received a copy of this document in the post.
If Mr Dimitrov believes he holds a document that I have signed, please provide the original letter
featuring the wet signatures so I can verify it and the contents, along a copy for my own keeping 
as you have failed to attach a copy via email.
I would be grateful if the witnesses (Mr N Ost & Mr E Janes) could attend with government 
prescribed identity documents. 
I would suggest we meet at the company offices to present this information
I believe these measures are required due to suspicions of fraud and cybercrime.

Please provide me CCTV footage of the document signed in the presence of the purported witnesses 
by Tuesday at the latest. As you raised the matter of CCTV and offered this, I trust there will be no 
issue with this.

I note that the CCTV footage was not made with my prior consent. Now you have formally highlighted 
that archive CCTV footage exists and the fact it in this instance, it was not used for burglary 
prevention. I believe I am entitled to make a SAR (Subject Access Request ) in line with the DPA 1998 
/ GDPR 2018. Please provide me with all other CCTV footage held (by the company and Mr Busfield) 
of me between 2016 and 2018 inclusive by 1st Oct 2019.

Regards,
Jase.

On 21/08/2019 19:12, Cynthia Busfield wrote:

Dear Mr Earl,

Please see the a�ached document as is for your a�en�on as I hereby send to you on behalf of, and on
the direc�on and express request of, Mr I Dimitrov.
You will also note that such said respec�ve correspondence (as a�ached) is supported and agreed as
accurate and/or appropriate by a mul�tude of other relevant par�es such as have provided signatures
therein to confirm the same and as are copied in to this email now respec�vely.
Copies of the a�ached documenta�on have also been sent by recorded post today.

Notwithstanding the above, and the correspondence as a�ached, I note that I understand that
concurrently and very recently you have engaged in a direct discussion with Mr George Busfield
regarding the ma�ers and en��es as are addressed here and in the a�ached document.
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Given this understanding, I reiterate on behalf of myself and Mr I Dimitrov, and I perceive likely others,
that regardless as to this email and the a�ached formal documenta�on a�ached herein, that hopefully
some sensible and related progress as to secure the best interests of the relevant businesses and the
relevant individuals as are connected and concerned to these ma�ers and the en��es addressed herein
may prevail such as to sensibly, objec�vely and professionally op�mise the value that can be secured on
behalf of many and of course in the interests of the business.

Indeed, it is my understanding that you will hopefully, as proposed and discussed I believe, revert in the
near future such as support such aspira�ons and endeavours so as to benefit all par�es of relevance
hereto.

Regards
Cindy.
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